ı	[Resolution commending Yvette Stuart]
2	
3	Resolution commending Yvette Stuart on the occasion of her retirement.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Yvette Stuart served the City and County of San Francisco for thirty years
6	in the Human Resources field, beginning as an Assistant Personnel Analyst at San Francisco
7	General Hospital and quickly advancing to Manager of the DPH Decentralized classification
8	and examination unit; and
9	WHEREAS, One of Ms. Stuart's most significant accomplishments was developing a
10	Letter of Agreement between the Departments of Public Health and Human Resources,
11	which led the way and provides an example for more than a dozen other decentralized
12	examination and classification units throughout the San Francisco by guaranteeing that the
13	staffing needs of the Health Department were fulfilled during demanding periods; and
14	WHEREAS, Yvette played a major role in many employee activities and programs
15	which dealt with challenges such as the physicians' strike of the late seventies, the nursing
16	shortage and AIDS epidemic of the early eighties, the transition of the State's Office of Mental
17	Health Social Services (OMHSS) to the Department of Health, the reorganization of the
18	Department's Mental Health Service structure, and the transition of the UCSF outpatient
19	program to SFGH control; and,
20	WHEREAS, The superiority of her work made it possible to attract and employ the best

WHEREAS, The superiority of her work made it possible to attract and employ the bes and brightest in the Health profession continuing our City's role as a leader globally in addressing diverse public health needs, and her impact on the quality of health care in the City and County will have a lasting legacy; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its deepest appreciation to Yvette Stuart on the occasion of her retirement after thirty years of

Supervisor Dufty
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

21

22

23

24

25

1	distinguished s	ervice for the city	and county in the	Department of Publi	c Health and

2 Department of Human Services.